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LAUC Executive Board
LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure
LAUC Systemwide Committees

LAUC Executive Board (2009-2010)

President: Lucia Diamond 
Senior Reference and Collection Development Librarian 
Robbins Collection School of Law MC 7200 
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7200 
Phone: 510-642-5095 | Fax: 510 643-8770 | E-mail: ldiamond@law.berkeley.edu

Vice-President/President-Elect: Michael Yonezawa 
Reference & Electronic Resources Librarian, University of California at Riverside 
PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-2896 | Fax: 951-827-3966 | E-mail: yonezawa@ucr.edu

Past President: Sam Dunlap
Collections Coordinator, Social Sciences & Humanities Library
University of California, San Diego | 9500 Gilman Drive 0175-R, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: 858-534-6443 | E-mail: sdunlap@ucsd.edu

Secretary: Gayatri Singh 
Geisel Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-L, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175-L
Phone: (858) 822-2346 | Fax: (858)534-7548 | E-mail: gasingh@ucsd.edu 

Berkeley: Margaret Phillips
Electronic Resources Librarian, The UC Berkeley Library 
Office of the University Librarian
218 Doe, MC 6000, Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: 510-643-8766 | Fax: 510-643-0315 | E-mail: mphillip@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Adam Siegel 
Humanities, Social Sciences, and Government Information Services 
288 Shields Library, University of California, Davis, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: 530-754-6828 | Fax: | E-mail: apsiegel@ucdavis.edu 

Irvine: Dana Peterman 
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Research Librarian for Education, Psychology and Cognitive Sciences 
University of California, 144 Langson Library 
PO Box 19557, Mail Code: 8100, Irvine, CA 92697-8100 
Phone: (949) 824-0607| Fax: (949) 824-2542 | E-mail: dpeterma@uci.edu

Los Angeles: Diane Mizrachi 
Information Literacy Coordinator, UCLA College Library 
BOX 951450, 220 Powell, Los Angeles, CA 90095-1450 
Phone: 310.825.6523 | Fax: (310) 206-9312 | E-mail: mizrachi@library.ucla.edu

Merced: Susan Mikkelsen 
Resource Access and Instruction Librarian, University of California, Merced 
5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343 
Phone: 209-228-4615 | Fax: 209-228-4271 | E-mail: smikkelsen@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Gwido Zlatkes 
Reference Librarian, Special Collections & Archives 
University of California, Riverside 
P.O. Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: (951) 827-4660 | Fax: 951-827-4673 | E-mail: gwido.zlatkes@ucr.edu

San Diego: Aldolfo R. Tarango 
Head - CJK, Serials & Shared Cataloging Division 
University of California, San Diego 
9500 Gilman Drive, 0175-K, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175 
Phone: 858-822-3594 | Fax: 858-822-0349 | E-mail: atarango@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Marcus Banks 
Manager of Education and Information Services 
Library and Center for Knowledge Management, University of California, San Francisco 
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: 415- 476-4926| Fax: 415- 476-4653| E-mail: marcus.banks@ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Eunice Schroeder 
Librarian for Classics, Germanic Studies and Music 
Arts Library, University of California, Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: 805-893-3612 | Fax: | E-mail: schroeder@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Sarah Troy 
Head of Access Services, McHenry Library 
University of California, Santa Cruz 
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064 
Phone: 831-459-3878 | Fax: 831-459-4934 | E-mail: snyder@ucsc.edu

Systemwide Library and Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC) (3-year term)
Barbara Schader (2011) AUL for Collections & Scholarly Communications 
P.O. Box 5900, Rivera Library 
University of California - Riverside, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-4614 | Fax: 951-827-2255 | Email: bschader@ucr.edu 

Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG) (3-year term)
Bob Heyer-Gray (2012) Physical Sciences & Engineering Library 
100 NW Quad, University of California, Davis, CA 95616-5292 
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Phone: 530-752-0348 | Fax: 530-752-4719 | E-mail: bobhg@lib.ucdavis.edu

OTHER APPOINTEES

Parliamentarian (non-voting): Dean Rowan 
Law Library, MC 7210
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7210
Phone: (510) 642-0261 | Fax: (510) 643-5039 | Email: drowan@law.berkeley.edu

LAUC Web Manager (non-voting): Phoebe Ayers (2010) 
Physical Sciences and Engineering Library
University of California, Davis, Davis, CA 95616-8676
Phone: (530) 752-9948 | Fax: (530) 752-4719 | Email: psayers@ucdavis.edu

LAUC Appointments to University Librarians Advisory Structure

Collection Development Committee
Heads of Public Service
Heads of Technical Service
Library Technology Advisory Group
Resource Sharing Committee
Scholarly Communication Officers Group
Shared Library Facilities Board
Systemwide Library And Scholarly Information Advisory Committee (SLASIAC)
Systemwide Operating and Planning Advisory Group (SOPAG)

Collection Development Committee (CDC) (2-year term)
Rob Melton (2010) Social Sciences & Humanities Library, 9500 Gilman Drive 0175R 
University of California at San Diego, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-7573 | Fax: (858) 534-7548 | E-mail: rmelton@ucsd.edu

Heads of Public Services (HOPS) (2-year term)
Cathy Palmer (2010) Head of Education and Outreach, 382 Langson Library
University of California at Irvine, Irvine, California 92623-9557
Phone: (949) 587-0993 | Fax: (949) 824-2700 | E-mail: cpalmer@uci.edu

Heads of Technical Services (HOTS) (2-year term)
Lisa Rowlison de Ortiz (2010) Head, Serials Cataloging, Library Technical Services 
250 Moffitt #6000, University of California, Berkeley
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 643-2038 | E-mail: lrowliso@library.berkeley.edu

Library Technology Advisory Group (LTAG) (2-year term)
Char Booth UC Berkeley 
302 Moffitt Library MC 6000
Berkeley, CA 94720-6000
E-mail: cbooth@library.berkeley.edu

Shared Libraries Facilities Board (2-year term)
Wanda Jazayeri (2010) Head, Catalog Maintenance, 313 Science Library 
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8200
Phone: (949) 824-4982 | E-mail: wpjaz@uci.edu
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Resource Sharing Committee (2-year term)
Shannon K. Supple (2010) Preservation Librarian, Robbins Collection, School of Law
University of California, Berkeley; Berkeley, CA 94720-7200
Phone: (510) 642-6126 | E-Mail: sksupple@law.berkeley.edu

Scholarly Communication Officers Group (SCO) (2010) (2-year term)
Marcus Banks (2010) Manager of Education and Information Services, UC San Francisco Library 
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-4926 | E-mail: Marcus.banks@library.ucsf.edu

LAUC Systemwide Committees

ACTIVE COMMITTEES
Committee on Diversity 
Committee on Professional Governance 
Committee on Research and Professional Development 
Nominating Committee 

Committee on Diversity

Santa Barbara: Gerardo Colmenar (2010) 
Information Services, Davidson Library 
University of California at Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010 
Phone: (805) 893-8067 | E-mail: colmenar@library.ucsb.edu

Berkeley: Adnan Malik (2011) 
Librarian for the South Asian Collections 
South/Southeast Asia Library, 120 Doe Library 
University of California, Berkeley, CA 94720-6000 
Phone: (510) 643-0849 | E-mail: amalik@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Deanna Johnson (2011)
Reference Librarian, Carlson Health Sciences Library 
University of California, Davis, Davis CA 95616 
Tel: 530-752-3271 | Fax: 530-752-4718 | E-mail: deejohnson@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Becky Imamoto (2010)
Research Librarian for History, University of California at Irvine
Library, Irvine, CA 92697-8100
Phone: (949) 824-2639 | Fax (949) 824-3644 | E-mail: rimamoto@uci.edu 

Los Angeles: Hong Cheng (2011)
East Asian Library, UCLA Young Research Library
Box 951575, 21617 YRL Bldg.
Los Angeles, CA 90095-1575
Phone: (310) 206-9606 E-mail: chengh@library.ucla.edu 

Merced: Teal Smith (2011) 
Library, University of California at Merced 
5200 North Lake Road, Merced CA 95343 
Phone: (209) 201-6485 | E-mail: tsmith23@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Rhonda Neugebauer (2011)
Collection Development Librarian, University of California at Riverside 
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PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-7331 | Fax: 951-827-3966 | E-mail: rhondan@ucr.edu

San Diego: Gayatri Singh (2010)
Geisel Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive # 0175-L, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175-L
Phone: (858) 822-2346 | Fax: (858)534-7548 | E-mail: gasingh@ucsd.edu 

San Francisco: Nina Meechoonuk (2010) 
Metadata Librarian, Library and Center for Knowledge Management 
University of California at San Francisco, 530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 476-8230 | E-mail: nina.meechoonuk@ucsf.edu 

Santa Cruz:John Speagle (2011)
University Library
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-3583 | E-mail: jspeagle@ucsc.edu

Committee on Professional Governance

Los Angeles: Caroline Miller (2010) 
Cataloging & Metadata Center, University of California at Los Angeles 
BOX 957230, 11020 Kinross Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230 
Phone: (310) 825-4446 | E-mail: crmiller@library.ucla.edu 

Berkeley: Linda Vida (2010)
Water Resources Center Archives, 410 O'Brien Hall
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-1718
Phone: 510-642-2666 | E-mail: lvida@library.berkeley.edu

Davis: Matt Conner (2010) 
Instruction, Shields Library 
University of California at Davis, 100 North West Quad, Davis, CA 95616 
Phone: (530) 754-7348 | E-mail: mconner@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Pauline Manaka (2011) 
Social Sciences Librarian, 144 Langson Library 
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8100 
Phone: (949) 824-4969 | E-mail: pdmanaka@uci.edu

Merced: Jim Dooley (2011)
Head, Collection Services 
Library, University of California at Merced 
5200 North Lake Road, Merced CA 95343 
Phone: (209) 658-7161 | E-mail: jdooley@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Heidi Hutchinson (2011) 
Librarian, Cataloging Department, UCR Libraries 
University of California, Riverside, Riverside, CA 92521 
Phone: (951) 827-2814 | Fax: (951) 827-3720 | E-mail: heidi.hutchinson@ucr.edu

San Diego: Peter Brueggeman (2011) 
Scripps Institution of Oceanography Library, University of California at San Diego
9500 Gilman Drive, La Jolla, CA 92093-0219
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Phone: (858) 534-1230, E-mail: pbrueggeman@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Lisa Mix (2010)
Archives, Special Collections, Box 0840, 530 Parnassus Avenue, Library 524 
University of California, San Francisco, San Francisco, CA. 94143-0840 
Phone: (415) 514-3706 | Fax: (415) 476-4653 | E-mail: lisa.mix@library.ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Beverly Ryan (2011) 
UC Santa Barbara 
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-7225 | E-mail: ryan@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Lucia Orlando (2011)
University Library
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-1279 | E-mail: luciao@ucsc.edu

Committee on Research and Professional Development

Chair: Michael Yonezawa (2010) 
Reference & Electronic Resources Librarian, University of California at Riverside 
PO Box 5900, Riverside, CA 92517-5900 
Phone: 951-827-2896 | Fax: 951-827-3966 | E-mail: yonezawa@ucr.edu

Berkeley: Dean Rowan (2010)
Law Library, MC 7210 
University of California at Berkeley, Berkeley, CA 94720-7210 
Phone: (510) 642-0261 | Fax: (510) 643-5039 | Email: drowan@law.berkeley.edu

Davis: Bruce Abbott (2010)
Reference & Collections Librarian, Health Sciences Library 
University of California, Davis, 4610 X St., Sacramento, CA 95817
Phone: 916 734-3529 (Mon-Thur) | 530 752-6204 (Fri) | E-mail: btabbott@ucdavis.edu

Irvine: Holly Tomren (2011)
Electronic Resources & Metadata Cataloger 
326 Science Library 
University of California, Irvine, Irvine, CA 92697-8200 
Phone: (949) 824-3837 | Email: htomren@uci.edu

Los Angeles: Valerie Bross (2010)
Cataloging & Metadata Ctr, University of California at Los Angeles 
BOX 957230, 11020 Kinross Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90095-7230
Phone: (310) 825-1936 | E-mail: vbross@library.ucla.edu 

Merced: Emily Lin (2010)
Head, Digital Assets, Library
University of California at Merced, 5200 North Lake Road, Merced, CA 95343
Phone: (209) 658-7146 | E-mail: elin@ucmerced.edu

Riverside: Margaret Hogarth (2011) 
Electronic Resources Coordinator 
University of California, Riverside, Riverside, CA 92521 
Phone: 951-827-2937 | E-mail: margaret.hogarth@ucr.edu 
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San Diego: Patrick McCarthy (2011)
Geisel Library, University of California, San Diego
9500 Gillman Drive # 0175-R, La Jolla, CA 92093-0175
Phone: (858) 534-5398 | Fax: (858) 534-7548 | E-mail: pjmccarthy@ucsd.edu

San Francisco: Min-Lin Fang (2011) 
Education and Information Consultant for Nursing and Social & Behavioral Sciences UCSF Library and Center
for Knowledge Management 
530 Parnassus Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94143 
Phone (415) 476-3397 | E-mail: min-lin.fang@ucsf.edu

Santa Barbara: Angela Boyd (2010)
Davidson Library, University of California at Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara, CA 93106-9010
Phone: (805) 893-5086 | E-mail: aboyd@library.ucsb.edu

Santa Cruz: Ken Lyons (2011)
University Library 
1156 High Street, Santa Cruz, CA 95064
Phone: (831) 459-2593 | E-mail: kbplyons@ucsc.edu

Nominating Committee

To be named

Send comments regarding this site to Phoebe Ayers, LAUC Web Manager. 
this page last updated 06/04/2013
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